

PS

## MARK C. POLONCARZ

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

GALE BURSTEIN, MD, MPH Commissioner of Health

April 3, 2012

Robert M. Graber, Clerk Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin Street, 4th Floor Buffalo, New York 14202

RE: Re-appointment - Erie County Community Corrections Advisory Board

Dear Mr. Graber:

As requested by Erie County Legislature Resolution INT. 16-3 2010 establishing the Erie County Community Corrections Advisory Board, I am submitting my recommendation of a voting member to the Advisory Board.

Michael Kubik Erie County Department of Health 95 Franklin Street, 9th Floor Buffalo, New York 14202

Mr. Kubik oversees ECDOH responsibilities at both the Holding Center, and Correctional Facility.

Please feel free to contact me at 858-6976 should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Gale R. Burstein MD, MPH Commissioner of Health

8D-1